Application
• Water and wastewater
• Plant construction
Your benefits
• Simple, cost-effective and easily extensible
• Holder can be installed on the floor, wall, coping stone or rail
• Can be adapted to ambient conditions
• Sensor installation on a cantilever arm with chain, fixed

7 Chain
Order structure information: main pipe for floor mounting, transverse pipe, chain
Order code: CYH112-AB60B50B1
The triangular carabiner secures the chain at the end of the pipe. The immersion depth of the
assembly can be adjusted by adjusting the triangular carabiner.
Flexdip CYH112
Endress+Hauser 9
Wall mounting with transverse pipe and fixed holder
1 2 3
4
  A0011054
 7 Wall mounting with transverse pipe and fixed holder
1 Base
2 Transverse pipe 500 mm (19.7 in)
3 Cross clamp
4 CYA112 assembly (not included in delivery)
Order structure information: no main pipe, transverse pipe with wall mounting
Order code: CYH112-AA11C30D1
The version is suitable for attaching a fixed assembly.
Flexdip CYH112
10 Endress+Hauser
Coping stone mounting with chain retainer
1 2 3 4 2
5
6
  A0038623
 8 Coping stone mounting with chain retainer
1 Triangular carabiner
2 Multifunctional clamp ring
3 Flange clamp
4 Transverse pipe 1 000 mm (39.4 in)
5 Chain
6 CYA112 assembly (not included in delivery)
Order structure information: no main pipe, transverse pipe with coping stone mounting
Order code: CYH112-AA11D50B1
The version is suitable for an assembly suspended from a chain. The triangular carabiner secures the
chain at the end of the pipe. The immersion depth of the assembly can be adjusted by adjusting the
triangular carabiner.
Flexdip CYH112
Endress+Hauser 11
Coping stone mounting with immersion pipe
1 2 3
4
  A0038624
 9 Coping stone mounting with immersion pipe
1 Flange clamp
2 Transverse pipe 1 000 mm (39.4 in)
3 Cross clamp
4 CYA112 assembly (not included in delivery)
Order structure information: no main pipe, transverse pipe with coping stone mounting
Order code: CYH112-AA11D50D1
The version is suitable for attaching a fixed assembly.
Flexdip CYH112
12 Endress+Hauser
Main pipe on rail with chain retainer
7
1 2 3 1 4
1
5
6
6
  A0011048
 10 Main pipe on rail with chain retainer
1 Multifunctional clamp ring
2 Transverse pipe 500 mm (19.7 in)
3 Cross clamp
4 Triangular carabiner
5 Main pipe 1 800 mm (70.9 in)
6 Flange clamp
7 Chain
Order structure information: main pipe with 1 or 2 flange clamps for rail mounting (depending
on load), transverse pipe, chain
Order code: CYH112-AF60B30B1
Flexdip CYH112
Endress+Hauser 13
Transverse pipe on rail with chain retainer
5
1 2 3 1 4
  A0038627
 11 Transverse pipe on rail with chain retainer
1 Multifunctional clamp ring
2 Transverse pipe 500 mm (19.7 in)
3 Flange clamp
4 Triangular carabiner
5 Chain
Order structure information: no main pipe, transverse pipe with rail mounting, chain
Order code: CYH112-AA11E30B1
Flexdip CYH112
14 Endress+Hauser
Transverse pipe on rail with immersion pipe
3214
5
  A0038687
 12 Transverse pipe on rail with immersion pipe
1 Cross clamp
2 Flange clamp
3 Transverse pipe 500 mm (19.7 in)
4 Triangular carabiner (not included in delivery)
5 CYA112 assembly (not included in delivery)
Order structure information: no main pipe, transverse pipe with rail mounting
Order code: CYH112-AA11E30D1
The version is suitable for attaching a fixed assembly.
Flexdip CYH112
Endress+Hauser 15
Rail mounting with angled position of immersion pipe
1
2
  A0011049
 13 Rail mounting with angled position of immersion pipe
1 Flange clamp
2 CYA112 assembly (not included in delivery)
Order structure information: no main pipe, no transverse pipe
Order code: CYH112-AE11A11A1
The version is suitable for attaching a fixed assembly which is mounted on a rail at an angle.
Flexdip CYH112
16 Endress+Hauser
Pendulum holder on rail with immersion pipe
1 2 3
  A0011047
 14 Pendulum holder on rail with immersion pipe
1 Cross clamp
2 Pendulum holder
3 CYA112 assembly (not included in delivery)
Order structure information: no main pipe, no transverse pipe
Order code: CYH112-AA11A11E1
The version is suitable for attaching an assembly that is mounted on the rail via the pendulum
holder. The assembly can also swing in the direction indicated. For this purpose, the holder for the
cross clamp is set to the "Free run" position.
Flexdip CYH112